Benjamin K. Lunch, State Bar No. 246015 1 Wan Yan Ling, State Bar No. 297029 NEYHART, ANDERSON, FLYNN & GROSBOLL 369 Pine Street, Suite 800 San Francisco, CA 94104 3 Tel. (415) 677-9440 Fax (415) 677-9445 4 Email: blunch@neyhartlaw.com wling@neyhartlaw.com 5 6 7 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 8 FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 9 10 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE Case No. 15-CV-4323-YGR 11 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA PLASTERERS 12 HEALTH AND WELFARE TRUST FUND; **AMENDED PROPOSED JUDGMENT** BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE 13 NORTHERN CALIFORNIA PLASTERING INDUSTRY PENSION TRUST FUND: 14 BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PLASTERERS LOCAL UNION NO. 66 15 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT 16 BENEFIT FUND; BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 17 PLASTERERS' JOINT APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING TRUST FUND; BOARD 18 OF TRUSTEES OF THE PLASTERING 19 INDUSTRY LABOR-MANAGEMENT COOPERATION COMMITTEE TRUST 20 FUND; and CHESTER MURPHY, as trustee of the above trusts, 21 Plaintiffs, 22 23 v. 24 WILBERT THEODIS CARNEY, an individual, d/b/a CARNEY'S PLASTERING, 25 INC. 26 Defendant. 27 28

1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

27

28

Judgment is entered against Defendant WILBERT THEODIS CARNEY in the amount of \$27,318.80, in favor of Plaintiffs BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NORTHERN CALIFORNIA PLASTERERS HEALTH AND WELFARE TRUST FUND; BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NORTHERN CALIFORNIA PLASTERING INDUSTRY PENSION TRUST FUND; BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PLASTERERS LOCAL UNION NO. 66 SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT BENEFIT FUND; BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE NORTHERN CALIFORNIA PLASTERERS' JOINT APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING TRUST FUND; BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE PLASTERING INDUSTRY LABORMANAGEMENT COOPERATION COMMITTEE TRUST FUND; and CHESTER MURPHY, as trustee of the above trusts.

Dated: March 4, 2016

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT JUDGE